
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT 
PARTS

 A  p r o d u c t  o f  H O B A R T  7 0 1  S .  R I D G E  A V E N U E  T R O Y ,  O H I O  4 5 3 7 4 - 0 0 0 1

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER
SUPPLEMENT

 SECTION 1 (PAGES 4 THRU 9)
 GAS HEAT

This section contains replacement parts for machines 
built with Gas Heat.

 SECTION 2 (PAGES 10 THRU 15)
 STEAM HEAT

This section contains replacement parts for machines 
built with Steam Heat.

FORM 43158 (October 2008)

Supplement to C44e and C54e Series Dishwasher Replacement Parts Catalog Form 43150
and CL64e Series Dishwasher Replacement Parts Catalog Form 43151.



- 2 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008) © HOBART 2008



- 3 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

5 COMPONENT PANEL (GAS HEAT)
7 GAS HEAT COMPONENTS
8 GAS HEAT PIPING
9 COMMON GAS PIPING (CL64e)
11 COMPONENT PANEL (STEAM HEAT)
13 STEAM COIL AND RETURN
14 STEAM INLET PIPING
15 COMMON STEAM PIPING (CL64e)



- 4 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

COMPONENT PANEL (GAS HEAT)

PL-58853

53

52

51

50

49

58

59

7

8

57
27

23-24 25

35
3638 37

33

26

30

31
34

32

45
46

47
48

44

43

42

40

39

41

9 THRU 12

15-16

13-14

17

18

22

21

28

20

19

29

1
2

4

3

6
5

54

55
56



- 5 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

COMPONENT PANEL (GAS HEAT)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58853

 1 00-119031 Block -Terminal (Booster Only) .................................................................................................. 1
 2 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (Booster Only) ....................................... 2
 3 00-476946-00001 Clamp – D With Keeper Bar ...................................................................................................... 1
 4 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 1
 5 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 6 00-814301-00003 Block – Terminal......................................................................................................................... 1
 7 00-328678 Clamp – Tie ................................................................................................................................ 3
 8 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 3
 9 00-294500-046-3 Transformer (150 VA, 300 VA) (CL44e & CL54e) (Use Items 13 & 15) ..................................... 1
 10 00-294500-00041 Transformer (150 VA, 300 VA) (CL64e) (Use Items 13 & 15) .................................................... 1
 11 00-294500-024-6 Transformer (600 VA) (CL44e & CL54e) (Use Items 14 & 16) .................................................. 1
 12 00-294500-00042 Transformer (600 VA) (CL64e) (Use Items 14 & 16) ................................................................. 1
 13 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 4
 14 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT .............................................................. 4
 15 WL-014-07 Lockwasher #10 External (SST) ................................................................................................ 4
 16 WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 4
 17 00-936138 Block Terminal – Single Row ..................................................................................................... 1
 18 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 19 00-919742 Block Terminal – Single Row ..................................................................................................... 1
 20 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 21 FE-016-40 Fuse (1.0 Amp., 250 V.) (F2) ...................................................................................................... 1
 22 00-919472-00002 Board Assy. – Relay (Incls. Fuses) ............................................................................................ 1
 23 FE-023-25 Fuse (5 Amp., 250 V.) (F1) (CL44e & CL54e) ............................................................................ 1
 24 FE-026-77 Fuse (6.25 Amp., 250 V.) (F1) (CL64e) ...................................................................................... 1
 25 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .............................................................. 4
 26 00-476653 Spacer – Circuit Board ............................................................................................................... 9
 27 00-936181 Base Plate – Control Box ........................................................................................................... 1
 28 00-919471-00002 Board Assy. – Control ................................................................................................................ 1
 29 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .............................................................. 4
 30 00-476653 Spacer – Circuit Board ............................................................................................................... 6
 31 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 32 00-087714-046-1 Relay – 2-Pole (30 Amp.) ........................................................................................................... 1
 33 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 34 00-294500-00056 Transformer (30 VA, 50/60 Hz.) ................................................................................................. 1
 35 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 36 00-087714-046-1 Relay – 2-Pole (30 Amp.) ........................................................................................................... 1
 37 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 1
 38 00-476946-00001 Clamp – D With Keeper Bar ...................................................................................................... 1
 39 00-476946-00001 Clamp – D With Keeper Bar ...................................................................................................... 1
 40 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 1
 41 00-918322 Contactor (40 Amp., 2-Pole) (15 kW or 30 kW Booster Only) ................................................... 1
 42 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 43 00-918322 Contactor (40 Amp., 2-Pole) (30 kW Booster Only) ................................................................... 1
 44 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 45 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 46 00-087714-046-1 Relay – 2-Pole (30 Amp.) (1 or 2 Tank)...................................................................................... 1
 47 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 48 00-087714-046-1 Relay – 2-Pole (30 Amp.) (2 Tank Only) .................................................................................... 1
 49 00-087713-040-2 Contactor (30 Amp., 3-Pole) ...................................................................................................... 1
 50 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 51 00-294677-00005 Clamp – Wire 11/2 In. .................................................................................................................. 5
 52 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 5
 53 00-087713-040-2 Contactor (30 Amp., 3-Pole) ...................................................................................................... 1
 54 SD-008-36 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 7/8 Phil. Rd. Hd., Type B .................................................................. 2
 55 00-294325-015-1 Block – Terminal......................................................................................................................... 1
 56 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 57 00-118544-00002 Lug – Solderless .......................................................................................................................AR
 58 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT .............................................................AR
 59 WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................AR



- 6 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

GAS HEAT COMPONENTS

9

8
7

6

PL-58848

14

21
22

20
19

15
16

1718

23

40

39

61

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

41

44

42
43

10

25

24

50

12
11

13

33

46 47

51

48
49

52

45

34

27

26

28

29

30
31

32

36
37

35

3

4
62

5

1
238



- 7 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

GAS HEAT COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58848

 1 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex .................................................................................................................... 6
 2 WL-014-10 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 6
 3 00-919455 Shroud Assy. .............................................................................................................................. 1
 4 00-919457 Gasket – Immersion Tube .......................................................................................................... 1
 5 00-919470 Tube – Immersion ...................................................................................................................... 1
 6 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 11/4 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................. 4
 7 WS-028-22 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 4
 8 00-936585 Stop – Hex Head ....................................................................................................................... 4
 9 00-919456 Gasket – Immersion Tube .......................................................................................................... 1
 10 00-919458 Burner – Infrared ........................................................................................................................ 1
 11 WS-028-22 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 4
 12 WL-006-28 Lockwasher 3/8 Helical................................................................................................................ 4
 13 NS-015-13 Nut 3/8-16 Hex ............................................................................................................................ 4
 14 00-748571-00002 Ignitor (With Terminals) .............................................................................................................. 1
 15 WL-006-02 Lockwasher #8 Helical ............................................................................................................... 1
 16 SC-021-13 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. ..................................................................................... 1
 17 00-936636 Tube – Gas Intake ..................................................................................................................... 1
 18 00-113156-00001 Clamp – Hose (Spring Action) ................................................................................................... 1
 19 SC-021-13 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. ..................................................................................... 1
 20 WL-006-02 Lockwasher #8 Helical ............................................................................................................... 1
 21 00-748572 Electrode Assy. .......................................................................................................................... 1
 22 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex .................................................................................................................... 4
 23 WL-014-10 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 4
 24 00-919355 Plate – Base (Under Tank) ......................................................................................................... 1
 25 00-919922 Seal – Blower ............................................................................................................................. 1
 26 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex ..................................................................................................................... 2
 27 00-919475 Plate – Air Tube Weldment ........................................................................................................ 1
 28 00-271123 Protector – High Limit ................................................................................................................ 1
 29 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. ..................................................................................... 2
 30 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 11/4 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................. 4
 31 WS-028-22 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 4
 32 00-892710 Stop – Hex Head ....................................................................................................................... 4
 33 00-557579 Clamp ........................................................................................................................................ 1
 34 00-919930 Tube – Blower Intake ................................................................................................................. 1
 35 NS-015-13 Nut 3/8-16 Hex ............................................................................................................................ 4
 36 WL-006-28 Lockwasher 3/8 Helical................................................................................................................ 4
 37 WS-028-22 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 4
 38 00-557579 Clamp ........................................................................................................................................ 1
 39 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................... 4
 40 00-919480 Mount – Blower Weldment ......................................................................................................... 1
 41 00-919923 Seal – Blower ............................................................................................................................. 1
 42 WL-014-10 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 4
 43 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex .................................................................................................................... 4
 44 00-919892 Blower – Gas ............................................................................................................................. 1
 45 00-919916 Intake – Air Weldment ................................................................................................................ 1
 46 00-919917 Plate – Air Intake Adjuster .......................................................................................................... 1
 47 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................... 4
 48 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex .................................................................................................................... 3
 49 WL-014-10 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 3
 50 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex .................................................................................................................... 3
 51 WL-014-10 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 3
 52 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................... 3
 53 00-294500-040-1 Transformer (30 VA, 50/60 Hz.) ................................................................................................. 1
 54 SD-038-02 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 5/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 55 00-748512 Board – Ignitor (24 VAC) ............................................................................................................ 1
 56 SD-038-02 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 5/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 57 00-918116-00001 Switch – Air ................................................................................................................................ 1
 58 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex .................................................................................................................... 2
 59 00-113156-00001 Clamp – Hose (Spring Action) ................................................................................................... 1
 60 00-548241 Tube – Rubber ........................................................................................................................... 1
 61 00-936753 Rail – Defl ector .......................................................................................................................... 1
 62 00-936757 Flange – Exhaust Mounting ....................................................................................................... 1
  00-936663 Panel – Bottom (CL64e Series) (R-L, L-R LH Tank) .................................................................. 1
  00-936665 Panel – Bottom (CL44e & CL54e Series R-L) (CL64e Series R-L RH Tank) ............................. 1
  00-936667 Panel – Bottom (CL44e & CL54e Series L-R) (CL64e Series L-R RH Tank) ............................ 1



- 8 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

GAS HEAT PIPING

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58849

 1 00-893149-00003 Orifi ce (NAT) .............................................................................................................................. 1
 2 00-893132 Adapter 1/2 to 7/16-20 ................................................................................................................... 1
 3 FP-013-17 Elbow Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 4 FP-035-91 Pipe 1/2 x 11/8 TBE....................................................................................................................... 1
 5 FP-022-11 Union – Pipe (1/2 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 6 FP-035-91 Pipe 1/2 x 11/8 TBE....................................................................................................................... 1
 7 00-328426-00004 Valve – Regulator (NAT) ............................................................................................................ 1
 8 FP-013-17 Elbow Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 9 FP-035-91 Pipe 1/2 x 11/8 TBE....................................................................................................................... 1
 10 FP-084-31 Tee Pipe 1/2 x 1/2 x 1/4  ................................................................................................................. 1
 11 FP-028-06 Pipe Plug 1/4 Sq. Hd. .................................................................................................................. 1
 12 FP-035-91 Pipe 1/2 x 11/8 TBE....................................................................................................................... 1
 13 FP-022-11 Union – Pipe (1/2 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 14 FP-035-96 Pipe 1/2 x 21/2 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 15 00-291988-00003 Valve – Gas (Shut Off) ............................................................................................................... 1

PL-58849

1

15
14

13
12

10

9

11

2

3

5

4

6

7

8



- 9 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

COMMON GAS PIPING (CL64e)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58854

 1 FP-059-87 Pipe 1/2 x 81/2 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 2 FP-013-15 Elbow Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 3 FP-059-61 Pipe 1/2 x 11/4 TBE....................................................................................................................... 1
 4 FP-078-89 Elbow Pipe – Reducing 3/4 to 1/2 ................................................................................................. 1
 5 FP-080-75 Pipe 3/4 x 9 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 6 FP-022-17 Union – Pipe (3/4 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 7 FP-080-75 Pipe 3/4 x 9 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 8 FP-013-15 Elbow Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 9 FP-059-61 Pipe 1/2 x 11/4 TBE....................................................................................................................... 1
 10 FP-019-33 Tee Pipe 3/4 x 3/4 x 1/2 .................................................................................................................. 1
 11 FP-059-87 Pipe 1/2 x 81/2 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 12 00-936630 Support – Piping ........................................................................................................................ 1

PL-58854

1

3

4

9

10

11

5

12

6

7

8

2

 R-L

L-R SHOWN



- 10 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

COMPONENT PANEL (STEAM HEAT)

PL-58852

53
52

51

50

49

48

4

5

10

11

3

30

26-27 28

38
3941 40

29

3336

34
37

35

47

46

45

43

42

44

12 THRU 15

18-19

16-17

21

22
25

31

24

23

32

1
2

7

6

20

9
8

54
55



- 11 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

COMPONENT PANEL (STEAM HEAT)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58852

 1 00-119031 Block -Terminal (Booster Only) .................................................................................................. 1
 2 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (Booster Only) ....................................... 2
 3 00-118544-00002 Lug – Solderless .......................................................................................................................AR
 4 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT .............................................................AR
 5 WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................AR
 6 00-476946-00001 Clamp – D With Keeper Bar ...................................................................................................... 1
 7 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 1
 8 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 9 00-814301-00003 Block – Terminal......................................................................................................................... 1
 10 00-328678 Clamp – Tie ................................................................................................................................ 3
 11 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 3
 12 00-294500-046-1 Transformer (150 VA, 50/60 Hz.) ............................................................................................... 1
 13 00-294325-046-2 Transformer (300 VA, 50 Hz.) (Machines With 30 kW Booster & Boosters W/Blower Dryer) .... 1
 14 00-294500-024-4 Transformer (600 VA, 60 Hz.) (Use Items 17 & 19) ................................................................... 1
 15 00-294500-024-5 Transformer (600 VA, 60 Hz.) (Machines With 30 kW Booster & Boosters W/Blower Dryer)
   (Use Items 17 & 19) ................................................................................................................... 1
 16 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 4
 17 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT .............................................................. 4
 18 WL-014-07 Lockwasher #10 External (SST) ................................................................................................ 4
 19 WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External ............................................................................................................. 4
 20 00-936138 Block Terminal – Single Row ..................................................................................................... 1
 21 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 22 00-919742 Block Terminal – Single Row ..................................................................................................... 1
 23 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 2
 24 FE-016-40 Fuse (1.0 Amp., 250 V.) (F2) ...................................................................................................... 1
 25 00-919472-00002 Board Assy. – Relay (Incls. Items 23 & 24) ................................................................................ 1
 26 FE-022-39 Fuse (1.5 Amp., 250 V.) (F1) (Use With 150 VA Transformer) ................................................... 1
 27 FE-021-19 Fuse (3.2 Amp., 250 V.) (F1) (Use With 300 VA Trans., 50 Hz., & 30 kW Booster) ................... 1
 28 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .............................................................. 4
 29 00-476653 Spacer – Circuit Board ............................................................................................................... 9
 30 00-936181 Base Plate – Control Box ........................................................................................................... 1
 31 00-919471-00002 Board Assy. – Control ................................................................................................................ 1
 32 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .............................................................. 4
 33 00-476653 Spacer – Circuit Board ............................................................................................................... 6
 34 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 35 00-087714-046-1 Relay – 2-Pole (30 Amp.) ........................................................................................................... 1
 36 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 37 00-294500-00056 Transformer (30 VA, 50/60 Hz.) ................................................................................................. 1
 38 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 39 00-087714-046-1 Relay – 2-Pole (30 Amp.) ........................................................................................................... 1
 40 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 1
 41 00-476946-00001 Clamp – D With Keeper Bar ...................................................................................................... 1
 42 00-476946-00001 Clamp – D With Keeper Bar ...................................................................................................... 1
 43 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 1
 44 00-918322 Contactor (40 Amp., 2-Pole) (15 kW or 30 kW Booster Only) ................................................... 1
 45 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 46 00-918322 Contactor (40 Amp., 2-Pole) (30 kW Booster Only) ................................................................... 1
 47 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 48 00-087713-040-2 Contactor (30 Amp., 3-Pole) ...................................................................................................... 1
 49 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 50 00-294677-00005 Clamp – Wire 11/2 In. .................................................................................................................. 5
 51 SD-008-36 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 7/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ................................................................. 5
 52 00-087713-040-2 Contactor (30 Amp., 3-Pole) ...................................................................................................... 1
 53 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2
 54 00-294325-015-1 Block – Terminal......................................................................................................................... 1
 55 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ............................................................... 2



- 12 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

STEAM COIL AND RETURN

PL-58846

1

2

3
4

5

7

6

8

9

11

12

13

10

14

15



- 13 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

STEAM COIL AND RETURN

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58846

 1 00-919973 Coil – Steam Weldment ............................................................................................................. 1
 2 00-067500-00019 O-Ring ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 3 WS-013-45 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 4 FP-053-09 Lock Nut 3/4 Pipe ........................................................................................................................ 1
 5 FP-022-17 Union – Pipe (3/4 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 6 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 7 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 8 FP-036-03 Pipe 3/4 x 23/4 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 9 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 10 FP-036-03 Pipe 3/4 x 23/4 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 11 FP-022-17 Union – Pipe (3/4 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 12 FP-036-10 Pipe 3/4 x 43/4 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 13 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 14 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 15 00-118317 Trap – Steam (21-50 PSI) .......................................................................................................... 1
  00-936662 Panel – Bottom (CL64e Series) (R-L, L-R LH Tank) .................................................................. 1
  00-936664 Panel – Bottom (CL44e & CL54e Series R-L) (CL64e Series R-L RH Tank) ............................. 1
  00-936666 Panel – Bottom (CL44e & CL54e Series L-R) (CL64e Series L-R RH Tank) ............................ 1



- 14 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

STEAM INLET PIPING

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58847

 1 00-186922 Line Strainer (3/4 In.) (Incls. Items 2 & 3) .................................................................................... 1
 2 00-186924 Gasket – Branch Plug ................................................................................................................ 1
 3 00-186925 Screen – Line Strainer ............................................................................................................... 1
 4 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 5 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 6 FP-059-14 Pipe 3/4 x 41/2 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 7 FP-022-17 Union – Pipe (3/4 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 8 FP-036-12 Pipe 3/4 x 73/4 TBE ...................................................................................................................... 1
 9 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 10 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-892004-00002 Valve – Solenoid (3/4 Steam) ...................................................................................................... 1
 12 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 13 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................ 1
 14 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 15 FP-022-17 Union – Pipe (3/4 Straight) .......................................................................................................... 1
 16 FP-053-09 Lock Nut 3/4 Pipe ........................................................................................................................ 1
 17 WS-013-45 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 18 00-067500-00019 O-Ring ....................................................................................................................................... 1

PL-58847

7

1-2-3

4
5

6

9

8

10

11

12

13
17

18

16

15

14



- 15 -

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43158 (October 2008)

COMMON STEAM PIPING (CL64e)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58855

 1 FP-028-21 Pipe Plug Sq. Hd. ...................................................................................................................... 1
 2 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 3 FP-019-42 Tee Pipe 1 x 1 x 3/4 ..................................................................................................................... 1
 4 FP-059-72 Pipe 1 x 81/2 TBE (L-R) .............................................................................................................. 1
 5 FP-059-67 Pipe 1 x 91/2 TBE (R-L) .............................................................................................................. 1
 6 FP-022-23 Union – Pipe .............................................................................................................................. 1
 7 FP-059-72 Pipe 1 x 81/2 TBE (L-R) .............................................................................................................. 1
 8 FP-059-67 Pipe 1 x 91/2 TBE (R-L) .............................................................................................................. 1
 9 FP-085-01 Pipe 3/4 x 1 TBE .......................................................................................................................... 1
 10 FP-019-42 Tee Pipe 1 x 1 x 3/4 ..................................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-936630 Support – Piping ........................................................................................................................ 1

PL-58855

4-5

6

7-8 9

10

3

21

 R-L

L-R SHOWN

11



FORM 43158 OCTOBER 2008 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

CLe SERIES DISHWASHER SUPPLEMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS


	COMPONENT PANEL (GAS HEAT)
	GAS HEAT COMPONENTS
	GAS HEAT PIPING
	COMMON GAS PIPING (CL64e)
	COMPONENT PANEL (STEAM HEAT)
	STEAM COIL AND RETURN
	STEAM INLET PIPING
	COMMON STEAM PIPING (CL64e)


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Moore Wallace - RRD Job Options for High-Resolution PDFs)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice


